
Comitè	
  Estatal	
  de	
  Fomento	
  y	
  
Sanidad	
  y	
  Movilizaciòn	
  

Pecuaria	
  A.C.	
  

IMPACTO	
  DE	
  LA	
  
BRUCELOSIS	
  EN	
  EL	
  

GANADO	
  



4.01%	
  

6.17%	
  

4.33%	
  

5.37%	
  

PREVALENCIA DE BRUCELOSIS CAPRINA EN EXPLOTACIONES 
MUESTREADAS  ALEATORIAMENTE   DURANTE  EL  PERIODO 

1996-1999 



N°	
  HATOS	
  
CAPRINOS	
  

N°HATOS	
  
OVINOS	
  

TOTAL	
  DE	
  
HATOS	
  

No.	
  DE	
  
CUARENTENA

s	
  

%	
  DE	
  
PREVALENCIA	
  

4788	
   2017	
   6805	
   74	
   1.08	
  

PREVALENCIA	
  ACTUAL	
  EN	
  EL	
  ESTADO	
  



2	
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5	
  

ID	
   POBLACION	
   PRODUCTORES/	
  
CABEZAS	
  

1	
   SANTA	
  CLARA	
  DE	
  
CIENEGA	
  

1/43	
  

2	
   REFUGIO	
  DE	
  LOS	
  
RANCHOS	
  

2/70	
  

3	
   SAN	
  JOSE	
  DE	
  
CONTRERAS	
  

2/149	
  

4	
   LA	
  PAZ	
   1/21	
  

5	
   EL	
  CRISTAL	
   1/20	
  

6	
   SAN	
  JOSE	
  DE	
  
RAICES	
  

18/1147	
  

7	
   SAN	
  ANTONIO	
  DEL	
  
SALERO	
  

1/105	
  

8	
   SAN	
  URBERT	
   4/242	
  

9	
   SAN	
  PABLO	
  DE	
  
RAICES	
  

1/20	
  

10	
   EL	
  PABLILLO	
   2/365	
  

11	
   EL	
  COYOTE	
   1/125	
  

12	
   LAZARO	
  CARDENAS	
  Y/
O	
  LABIZNAGA	
   1/62	
  

13	
   LA	
  POZA	
   1/233	
  

1	
  

11	
  

12	
  

13	
  

PROBLEMÁTICA	
  	
  EN	
  EL	
  MUNICIPIO	
  DE	
  GALEANA	
  



1	
  

2	
  

3	
  
4	
  5	
  

6	
  7	
  

ID	
   POBLACION	
   PRODUCTORES/	
  
CABEZAS	
  

1	
   EJIDO	
  MEDEROS	
   6/185	
  

2	
   EJIDO	
  EL	
  PORVENIR	
   5/158	
  

3	
   CIENEGA	
  DE	
  JUAN	
  
PEREZ	
   3/221	
  

4	
   SAN	
  CRISTOBAL	
   5/338	
  

5	
   PURISIMA	
  DE	
  CONCHOS	
   11/480	
  

6	
   HACIENDA	
  SAN	
  
ANTONIO	
   1/48	
  

7	
   EJIDO	
  EL	
  CASCAJOSO	
   5/391	
  

8	
   LA	
  SUIZA	
   1/51	
  

8	
  

PROBLEMÁTICA	
  EN	
  EL	
  MUNICIPIO	
  DE	
  LINARES	
  



ID	
   POBLACION	
   N°PRODUCTORES	
   No.	
  CABEZAS	
   POSITIVOS	
   PREVALENCIA
%	
  

1	
   EJIDO	
  MEDEROS	
   6	
   186	
   17	
   9.14	
  

2	
   EJIDO	
  EL	
  PORVENIR	
   5	
   158	
   41	
   25.95	
  

3	
   CIENEGA	
  DE	
  JUAN	
  PEREZ	
   3	
   221	
   13	
   5.88	
  

4	
   SAN	
  CRISTOBAL	
   5	
   338	
   35	
   10.36	
  

5	
   PURISIMA	
  DE	
  CONCHOS	
   11	
   480	
   57	
   11.88	
  

6	
   HACIENDA	
  SAN	
  ANTONIO	
   1	
   48	
   9	
   18.75	
  

7	
   EJIDO	
  EL	
  CASCAJOSO	
   5	
   391	
   96	
   24.60	
  

8	
   LA	
  SUIZA	
   1	
   51	
   1	
   1.96	
  

PROBLEMÁTICA	
  EN	
  EL	
  MUNICIPIO	
  DE	
  LINARES	
  



1	
  

2	
  
3	
  
4	
  

5	
  

6	
  
7	
  

8	
  
9	
  

10	
  
11	
  

12	
  

ID	
   POBLACION	
   PRODUCTORES/	
  
CABEZAS	
  

1	
   EL	
  CANELO	
   3/259	
  

2	
   SAN	
  FELIPE	
   1/11	
  

3	
   GPE.	
  Y	
  SAN	
  JOAQUIN	
   2/192	
  

4	
   EL	
  TECOLOTE	
   3/468	
  

5	
   REFUGIO	
  DE	
  CEDILLO	
   1/8	
  

6	
   SAN	
  RAMON	
  DE	
  MTZ	
   3/64	
  

7	
   SAN	
  MIGUELITO	
   1/38	
  

8	
   SAN	
  RAFAEL	
  Y	
  LA	
  
CECILIA	
  

2/96	
  

9	
   SANTA	
  TERESA	
  Y	
  SAN	
  
GERONIMO	
  

1/31	
  

10	
   LA	
  LAGUNITA	
  DE	
  
CASTILLO	
  

1/25	
  

11	
   LAGUNITA	
  Y	
  
RANCHOS	
  NUEVOS	
  

1/151	
  

12	
   SAN	
  RAFAEL	
  Y	
  LA	
  
CECILIA	
  

3/110	
  

PROBLEMÁTICA	
  EN	
  EL	
  MUNICIPIO	
  DE	
  DR.	
  ARROYO	
  



ID	
   POBLACION	
   N°PRODUCTORES	
   No.	
  CABEZAS	
   POSITIVOS	
   PREVALENCIA%	
  

1	
   EL	
  CANELO	
   3	
   259	
   14	
   5.40	
  

2	
   SAN	
  FELIPE	
   1	
   11	
   1	
   9	
  

3	
   GPE.	
  Y	
  SAN	
  JOAQUIN	
   2	
   192	
   10	
   5.2	
  

4	
   EL	
  TECOLOTE	
   3	
   468	
   148	
   31.62	
  

5	
   REFUGIO	
  DE	
  CEDILLO	
   1	
   8	
   1	
   12.5	
  

6	
   SAN	
  RAMON	
  DE	
  MTZ	
   3	
   64	
   9	
   14.06	
  

7	
   SAN	
  MIGUELITO	
   1	
   38	
   6	
   15.78	
  

8	
   SAN	
  RAFAEL	
  Y	
  LA	
  
CECILIA	
  

2	
   96	
   3	
   3.12	
  

9	
   SANTA	
  TERESA	
  Y	
  SAN	
  
GERONIMO	
  

1	
   31	
   5	
   16.12	
  

10	
   LA	
  LAGUNITA	
  DE	
  
CASTILLO	
  

1	
   25	
   10	
   40	
  

11	
   LAGUNITA	
  Y	
  
RANCHOS	
  NUEVOS	
  

1	
   151	
   18	
   11.92	
  

12	
   SAN	
  RAFAEL	
  Y	
  LA	
  
CECILIA	
  

3	
   110	
   4	
   3.636	
  

PROBLEMÁTICA	
  EN	
  EL	
  MUNICIPIO	
  DE	
  DR.	
  ARROYO	
  



PREDIOS	
  PARA	
  DESPOBLACION	
  

DESPOBLACION	
  

PREDIO	
   N°	
  DE	
  
PROPIETARIOS	
   N°	
  CABEZAS	
  

EL	
  TECOLOTE	
   2	
   262	
  

TOTAL	
  DE	
  N
°CABEZAS	
   262	
  

PROBLEMÁTICA	
  EN	
  EL	
  MUNICIPIO	
  DE	
  DR.	
  ARROYO	
  



OPCIONES	
  PARA	
  LA	
  ERRADICACION	
  DE	
  LA	
  BRUCELOSIS	
  EN	
  CABRAS	
  Y	
  
OVEJAS	
  EN	
  NUEVO	
  LEON	
  

	
  

OPCION	
  1	
  
PROBAR	
  	
  EL	
  100%	
  DE	
  GANADO	
  Y	
  VACUNAR	
  REEMPLAZOS	
  

	
  	
  

N°	
  HATOS	
  
CAPRINOS	
   N°	
  CABEZAS	
  CAPRINAS	
   N°HATOS	
  

OVINOS	
  
N°	
  CABEZAS	
  
OVINAS	
  

TOTAL	
  DE	
  
HATOS	
   TOTAL	
  CABEZAS	
  

	
  	
   4,788	
   292,208	
   2,017	
   90,038	
   6,805	
   382,246	
  

HEMBRAS	
   	
  	
   277,598	
  	
  	
   85,536	
  	
  	
   363,134	
  

SEMENTALES	
   	
  	
   14,610	
  	
  	
   4,502	
  	
  	
   19,112	
  

COSTOS	
  

	
  	
  
MUESTREO	
  DE	
  

HATO	
  
DIAGNOSTICO	
  

TARJETA	
  
DIAGNOSTICO	
  

FIJACION	
  (0.70	
  %)	
  
DIAGNOSTICO	
  Br.	
  

OVIS	
  
MATERIALES	
  (TUBO	
  

Y	
  AGUJA)	
  
VACUNA	
  (16%	
  
DE	
  HEMBRAS)	
  

COSTO	
  
UNITARIO	
  

8.70	
   9.00	
   125.00	
   60.51	
   6.00	
   10.00	
  

COSTO	
  
TOTAL	
  

3,325,540.20	
   3,440,214.00	
   334,465.25	
   1,156,467.12	
   2,293,476.00	
   581,014.40	
  

GRAN	
  TOTAL:	
  	
  11,131,176.97	
  	
  (SIN	
  INCLUIR	
  EL	
  PAGO	
  DE	
  ANIMALES	
  POSITIVOS	
  Y/O	
  HATOS	
  INFECTADOS	
  



OPCIONES	
  PARA	
  LA	
  ERRADICACION	
  DE	
  LA	
  BRUCELOSIS	
  EN	
  CABRAS	
  Y	
  
OVEJAS	
  EN	
  NUEVO	
  LEON	
  

	
  

OPCION	
  2	
  
PROBAR	
  	
  EL	
  100%	
  DE	
  SEMENTALES	
  Y	
  VACUNAR	
  REEMPLAZOS	
  

	
  	
  

N°	
  HATOS	
  
CAPRINOS	
   N°	
  CABEZAS	
  CAPRINAS	
   N°HATOS	
  

OVINOS	
  
N°	
  CABEZAS	
  
OVINAS	
  

TOTAL	
  DE	
  
HATOS	
   TOTAL	
  CABEZAS	
  

	
  	
   4,788	
   292,208	
   2,017	
   90,038	
   6,805	
   382,246	
  

HEMBRAS	
   	
  	
   277,598	
  	
  	
   85,536	
  	
  	
   363,134	
  

SEMENTALES	
   	
  	
   14,610	
  	
  	
   4,502	
  	
  	
   19,112	
  

COSTOS	
  

	
  	
  
MUESTREO	
  DE	
  
SEMENTALES	
  

DIAGNOSTICO	
  
TARJETA	
  

DIAGNOSTICO	
  
FIJACION	
  (0.70	
  %)	
  

DIAGNOSTICO	
  
Br.	
  OVIS	
  

MATERIALES	
  
(TUBO	
  Y	
  
AGUJA)	
  

VACUNA	
  
(16%	
  DE	
  
HEMBRAS)	
  

COSTO	
  
UNITARIO	
  

8.70	
   9.00	
   125.00	
   60.51	
   6.00	
   10.00	
  

COSTO	
  
TOTAL	
  

166,274.40	
   172,008.00	
   16,723.00	
   272,416.02	
   114,672.00	
   581,014.40	
  

GRAN	
  TOTAL:	
  	
  1,323,107.82	
  	
  (SIN	
  INCLUIR	
  EL	
  PAGO	
  DE	
  ANIMALES	
  POSITIVOS	
  Y/O	
  HATOS	
  INFECTADOS	
  



OPCIONES	
  PARA	
  LA	
  ERRADICACION	
  DE	
  LA	
  BRUCELOSIS	
  EN	
  CABRAS	
  Y	
  
OVEJAS	
  EN	
  NUEVO	
  LEON	
  

	
  

OPCION	
  3	
  
FASE	
  DE	
  ERRADICACION:	
  

	
  
ü CONTROL	
  DE	
  HATOS	
  INFECTADOS	
  
ü VIGILANCIA	
  EPIDEMIOLOGICA,	
  EN	
  RASTROS	
  Y	
  BAJO	
  TAMAÑO	
  DE	
  MUESTRA	
  
ESTADISTICA	
  

	
  	
  

N°	
  HATOS	
  
CAPRINOS	
   N°	
  CABEZAS	
  CAPRINAS	
   N°HATOS	
  

OVINOS	
  
N°	
  CABEZAS	
  
OVINAS	
  

TOTAL	
  DE	
  
HATOS	
   TOTAL	
  CABEZAS	
  

	
  	
   4,788	
   292,208	
   2,017	
   90,038	
   6,805	
   382,246	
  

HEMBRAS	
   	
  	
   277,598	
  	
  	
   85,536	
  	
  	
   363,134	
  

SEMENTALES	
   	
  	
   14,610	
  	
  	
   4,502	
  	
  	
   19,112	
  


